been prepared to illustrate the effect of the Transaction on the net assets of the Group as if the
Transaction had taken place on 31 December 2012.

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared in a manner consistent with
the accounting policies adopted by the Group in preparing the audited financial statements for
the year ended 31 December 2012.

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only
and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not reflect the
Group’s actual financial position or results and should not be construed as indicative of the
Group’s future financial position or results. Future results or operations may differ materially
from those presented below due to various factors.

Adjustments

Actual
2012(1)

Net cash
receipt(2)

ENRC
investment(3)

Loss on
disposal(4)

Cost of
Share

Repurchase(5)
Reserves

reclassification(6)

Unaudited
pro forma

adjusted
2012(7)

(U.S.$ million)

Non-current assets
Intangible assets . . . . 64 — — — — — 64
Property, plant

and equipment . . . 2,448 — — — — — 2,448
Mining assets ..... 614 — — — — — 614
Investment in joint

venture ..... 927 — — — — — 927
Investment in

associate ..... 2,027 — (2,027) — — — —
Other non-current

assets ..... 532 — — — — — 532
Deferred tax asset . . 87 — — — — — 87

6,699 — (2,027) — — — 4,672

Current assets
Inventories ..... 750 — — — — — 750
Prepayments and

other current
assets ..... 380 — — — — — 380

Income taxes
receivable ..... 30 — — — — — 30

Trade and other
receivables ..... 122 — — — — — 122

Investments ..... 515 — — — — — 515
Cash and cash

equivalents ..... 1,246 875 — — — — 2,121

3,043 875 — — — — 3,918

85

PART V—UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Adjustments

Actual
2012(1)

Net cash
receipt(2)

ENRC
investment(3)

Loss on
disposal(4)

Cost of
Share

Repurchase(5)
Reserves

reclassification(6)

Unaudited
pro forma

adjusted
2012(7)

(U.S.$ million)

Assets classified as
held for sale ..... 251 — — — — — 251

3,294 875 — — — — 4,169

Total assets ..... 9,993 875 (2,027) — — — 8,841

Share capital ..... 200 — — — — — 200
Share premium ..... 2,650 — — — — — 2,650
Capital reserves ..... (932) — — — — 436 (496)
Retained earnings . . . 4,341 — — (833) (319) (436) 2,753

Attributable to
equity holders of
the Company . . . . 6,259 — — (833) (319) — 5,107

Non-controlling
interests ..... 6 — — — — — 6

Total equity ..... 6,265 — — (833) (319) — 5,113

Non-current
liabilities

Borrowings ..... 2,439 — — — — — 2,439
Deferred tax liability . 1 — — — — — 1
Employee benefits . . . 330 — — — — — 330
Provisions ..... 100 — — — — — 100

2,870 — — — — — 2,870

Current liabilities
Trade and other

payables ..... 622 — — — — — 622
Borrowings ..... 29 — — — — — 29
Income taxes payable . 1 — — — — — 1
Employee benefits . . . 43 — — — — — 43
Provisions ..... 5 — — — — — 5

700 — — — — — 700
Liabilities directly

associated with
assets classified as
held for sale ..... 158 — — — — — 158

858 — — — — — 858

Total liabilities . . . . . 3,728 — — — — — 3,728

Net assets ..... 6,265 875 (2,027) — — — 5,113

Total equity and
liabilities ..... 9,993 — — (833) (319) — 8,841

Notes:
(1) The net assets of the Group have been sourced without adjustment from the Group’s audited consolidated financial

statements for the year ended 31 December 2012.
(2) Represents the cash to be received by Kazakhmys under the Transaction, calculated as the cash offer price per ENRC

Share of U.S.$2.65 multiplied by 334,824,860 (the number of ENRC Target Shares) = U.S.$887,285,879, net of expected
transaction expenses of approximately U.S.$12 million.

86

PART V—UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(3) Following the disposal of the ENRC Target Shares, the investment in the ENRC Target Shares is no longer held in the